000 www.wxhengli.com
·With compact structure, effectively saving the mounting space
·The drive has adjustable, pneumatic end-position cushioning
·Sensor slots on three sides for flush mounting of proximity
switches
·A wide range of fixed or non-fixed brackets are available for
customers to select.
This series of compact cylinder is to ISO 21287 and its

∅ H14
AH
JS14
AO AT
±0.5
AU
±0.2
SA TR
±0.2
US
–0.5
XA Type
12 5.5 21 5 3
13 61
16 26 52.2 LB-12-C
16 5.5 22 5 3 18 27.5 52.9 LB-16-C
20 6.5 27 6.3 3.8
16
69 22 34.5 58.7 LB-20-C
25 6.5 29 6.3 3.8 71 26 38.5 60.7 LB-25-C
32 7 33.5 6.5 4 76 32 46 66.2 LB-32-C
40 10 38 8 4 18 81 36 54 69.2 LB-40-C
50 10 45 8 5
21
87 45 64 74.2 LB-50-C
63 10 50 8 5 91 50 75 78.2 LB-63-C
80 12 63 10.5 6 26 106 63 93 89 LB-80-C
100 14.5 74 12.5 6 27 121 75 110 103 LB-100-C
+= plus stroke length
Applicable ∅
[mm]
E FB

25 38.5–0.6 26 64.7 CA-25
32 10 45+0.2/–0.5 26–0.2/–0.6 22 13 10 32.5 72.2 CA-32
40 12 54–0.5 28–0.2/–0.6 25 16 12 38 75.2 CA-40
50 64–0.6 32–0.2/–0.6 27 46.5 80.2 CA-50
63 16 75–0.6 40–0.2/–0.6 32 21 16 56.5 89.2 CA-63
80 93–0.8 50–0.2/–0.6 36 22 72 99 CA-80
100 20 110–+0.3/–0.8 60–0.2/–0.6 41 27 20 89 117 CA-100
Size
Applicable ∅
[mm]
CN
∅ E EP
±0.2 EX FL
±0.2 LT MS RA
+1 TG XC Type
32 10+0.013 45+0.2/–0.5 10.5 14 22 13 15+0.5 14.5 32.5 72.2 CAQ-32
40 12+0.015 54–0.5 12 16 25 16 17+0.5 17.5 38 75.2 CAQ-40
50 16+0.015 64–0.6 15 21 27 16 20+0.5 18.5 46.5 80.2 CAQ-50
63 16+0.015 74.5±0.5 15 21 32 21 23–0.5 23 56.5 89.2 CAQ-63
80 20+0.018 92.2±0.8 18 25 36 22 28–0.5 25 72 99 CAQ-80
100 20+0.018 109+1/–0.7 18 25 41 27 30±0.5 95 89 117 CAQ-100
XA+
SA+
AU
AT AH

CBG 80 ... 100: S Spheroidal graphite cast iron
The pivot is secured against rotation with a spring pin.
Material :
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy
Screws: Galvanised steel
Note：The Max. total stroke length must not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and multi-position kit.
Size
Applicable ∅
[mm]
BR CB CK
∅
D3
∅ GL HB
∅ L2 LE PH RA TE UB UL UR Type
32 12 14.1 10 4.8 16 6.8 35 24 32 20 42 28 56 36 CBG-32
40 14 16.1 12 5.8 20 6.8 39 26 36 26 44 30 58 41.5 CBG-40
50 15 21.1 16 5.8 25 9.2 50 33 45 31 56 40 70 47 CBG-50
63 17 21.1 16 7.8 25 9.2 50 38 50 31 56 40 70 49 CBG-63
80 17 25.1 20 7.8 30 11 60 49 63 36 70 50 89 55 CBG-80
100 20 25.1 20 9.8 41 11 60 56 71 46 70 50 89 65 CBG-100
Type of mounting
Applicable ∅
[mm]
L2 B1 Max. t otal stroke
length[mm]
Type
12
35
600
DW-12-C
16 DW-16-C
20 37 13 DW-20-C
25 39 DW-25-C
32 44 800 DW-32-C
40
45 15
DW-40-C
50 DW-50-C
63 49 DW-63-C
80 54 17 1000 DW-80-C
100 67 19.5 DW-100-C
XA+
SA+
AU
AT AH

20/25 16.1 8 30 +0.4/–0.2 16 6.6 26 10 20 32 LU-20/25
Dimensions and ordering data
Applicable ∅
[mm]
CB
H14
E EK
∅ H9/e8
FL
±0.2
L MR
–0.5
TG UB
h14
XC Type
32 26 45+0.2/–0.5 10 22 13 8.5 32.5 45 72 CB-32-C
40 28 54–0.5 12 25 16 12 38 51 76 CB-40-C
50 32 64–0.6 12 27 16 12 46.5 60 80 CB-50-C
63 40 75–0.6 16 32 21 16 56.5 70 89 CB-63-C
80 50 93–0.8 16 36 22 16 72 90 99 CB-80-C
100 60 110+0.3/–0.8 20 41 27 20 89 110 117 CB-100-C
Type of mounting
GL
MR
FL LE

000 www.wxhengli.com
DPSC Series -- Compact Cylinder
Trunnion flange TA/TB
Trunnion support TZ
Type of mounting
Material: Spheroidal stainless steel
Material:
Trunnion support: Anodised aluminum
Plain bearing: Plastic
Size
Applicable ∅
[mm]
C2 C3 TD
∅ e9
TK TL TM US XH XL Type
32 71 86 12 19 12 50 45 2 58 TA/TB-32
40 87 105 16 21 16 63 54 4 61.1 TA/TB-40
50 99 117 16 26 16 75 64 4 64.7 TA/TB-50
63 116 136 20 28 20 90 75 4 68.5 TA/TB-63
80 136 156 20 31 20 110 93 5 76.9 TA/TB-80
100 164 189 25 35 25 132 110 10 95 TA/TB-100
Size
Applicable ∅
[mm]
CR